
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-01-2025 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-01-2025 10:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Yantra India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम ***********

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email ofajmser@ord.gov.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 247

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WITH AUTOMATIC CHARGER FOR
PORTABLE 583 5837 LIFTER 12 VOLT 100 AMP, WITH 18 MO
, PRECISION CLASP LOCKNUT PMI YSK M18X1.5MM,
MATERIAL SCM440, , ISO-4H PRECISION, RUNOUT MAX
0.005MM, , HIGH SPEED ROTATIONAL UNION FOR SUPPLY
OF HIGH PRESSURE IMMULSION COOLANT IN MIKRON CNC
DUBLIN 1109- , PU OPEN TIMING BELT T5 X 20 MM. FOR BAR
FEEDER OF TORNOS CNC MACHINE AT FS. ACCEPTABLE
MAKE- PIX, FE , AIR COOLED OIL COOLER UNIT, HPP MAKE
MODEL NO HPP-L-608 OR EQUIVALENT MAKE WITH FITMENT
AND PERFORMA , BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1"
, FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100 R1AT-24, MAX WP 50
BAR, AC , BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1-1/2" ,
FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100 R1AT-24, MAX WP 50
BAR , OIL TANK LEVEL GAUGE 3" STAUFF MODEL NO. SNA-
076-B-S-0-12. OR EQUIVALENT WITH FITMENT AND
PERFORMANC

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

OIL TANK LEVEL GAUGE 3" STAUFF MODEL NO. SNA-076-B-
S-0-12. OR EQUIVALENT WITH FITMENT AND PERFORMANCE
GUARANTEE.

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Magnetic Oil Gauge

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2025/B/5785006

Dated/<दनांक : 06-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 9



Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<&यस<&य  <कया<कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WITH AUTOMATIC CHARGER FOR
PORTABLE 583 5837 LIFTER 12 VOLT 100 AMP, WITH 18 MO

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पGीकरण-पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

2 / 9



1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

3. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )
Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules Item/Category Quant

ity

Schedule 1 Rechargeable Battery With Automatic Charger For Portable 583 5837 Lifter 12
Volt 100 Amp, With 18 Mo 1

Schedule 2 Precision Clasp Locknut Pmi Ysk M18x1.5mm, Material Scm440, , Iso-4h
Precision, Runout Max 0.005mm, 3

Schedule 3 High Speed Rotational Union For Supply Of High Pressure Immulsion Coolant In
Mikron Cnc Dublin 1109- 1

Schedule 4 Pu Open Timing Belt T5 X 20 Mm. For Bar Feeder Of Tornos Cnc Machine At Fs.
Acceptable Make- Pix, Fe 140

Schedule 5 Air Cooled Oil Cooler Unit, Hpp Make Model No Hpp-l-608 Or Equivalent Make
With Fitment And Performa 2

Schedule 6 Braided Flexible Rubber Hose, Size-1" , For Oil, Iso 1436 /en 853, Sae 100 R1at-
24, Max Wp 50 Bar, Ac 40

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


Schedule 7 Braided Flexible Rubber Hose, Size-1-1/2" , For Oil, Iso 1436 /en 853, Sae 100
R1at-24, Max Wp 50 Bar 40

Schedule 8 Oil Tank Level Gauge 3" Stauff Model No. Sna-076-b-s-0-12. Or Equivalent With
Fitment And Performanc 20

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WITH AUTOMATIC CHARGER FOR PORTABLE 583 5837
LIFTER 12 VOLT 100 AMP, WITH 18 MO ( 1 the number pi )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 1 56

PRECISION CLASP LOCKNUT PMI YSK M18X1.5MM, MATERIAL SCM440, , ISO-4H
PRECISION, RUNOUT MAX 0.005MM, ( 3 the number pi )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 3 56

HIGH SPEED ROTATIONAL UNION FOR SUPPLY OF HIGH PRESSURE IMMULSION
COOLANT IN MIKRON CNC DUBLIN 1109- ( 1 the number pi )

4 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-24-47_74493f7d01c00791d1d0aeab13bf8ef3.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-26-26_c9cb2d4d57f56f5368ae81535896226e.pdf


Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 1 56

PU OPEN TIMING BELT T5 X 20 MM. FOR BAR FEEDER OF TORNOS CNC MACHINE AT FS.
ACCEPTABLE MAKE- PIX, FE ( 140 meter )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 140 56

AIR COOLED OIL COOLER UNIT, HPP MAKE MODEL NO HPP-L-608 OR EQUIVALENT
MAKE WITH FITMENT AND PERFORMA ( 2 the number pi )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

5 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-28-18_f005a42c713fd1bfef7450e0b5a02d55.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-27-47_787a5594d17c3722f6d9d8f424a4663f.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-31-31_1ed88dc73e1c94bf6f5d4200383ee7af.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 2 56

BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1" , FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100 R1AT-
24, MAX WP 50 BAR, AC ( 40 meter )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 40 56

BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1-1/2" , FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100
R1AT-24, MAX WP 50 BAR ( 40 meter )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

6 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-32-25_a319cfb189175f72b16be26548d68f91.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-34-44_4e499da68a4661f1f72695709058a9c1.pdf


S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 40 56

OIL TANK LEVEL GAUGE 3" STAUFF MODEL NO. SNA-076-B-S-0-12. OR EQUIVALENT
WITH FITMENT AND PERFORMANC ( 20 the number pi )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�G द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टKग/रपो<टKग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 *********** ***********NAGPUR RURAL 20 56

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  NाराNारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतPशतP

1. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:
 a. Copy of PAN Card.
 b. Copy of GSTIN.
 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.
 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

7 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/214196/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/te_2025-01-06-08-31-09_24f71efee3e78bc6774424aa63ffb67c.pdf


1 Fitment and performance guarantee is required for all items to be used on machines.
2. Firm shall be OEM or authorized dealer/distributer/ system house of offered make.
3. For equivalent make firm must submit documents (like industry established technical catalogu
e, engineering drawing etc) to prove equivalency.
4. Also firm to give guarantee for 1 years that equivalent items shall not produce any adverse eff
ect on machine.
5. Firm shall upload un-priced bid mentioning description of item with make & model along with t
he tender document.
6. For clearing of payment, firm has to upload GST, PAN details/ Challan with invoice, otherwise p
ayment will be put on hold.
7. 100% payment within 30 days from the generation of CRAC.

.

3. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

8 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाQय शत9 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाQय शत9 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�दपर 5ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगाजब वह �बड देने वाला सTम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भीगलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तYकाल समाZ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाईका आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धQयवादधQयवाद---

9 / 9

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250106

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY WITH AUTOMATIC CHARGER FOR PORTABLE 583 5837 LIFTER 12 VOLT 100 AMP, WITH 18 MO ( 1 the number pi )
	PRECISION CLASP LOCKNUT PMI YSK M18X1.5MM, MATERIAL SCM440, , ISO-4H PRECISION, RUNOUT MAX 0.005MM, ( 3 the number pi )
	HIGH SPEED ROTATIONAL UNION FOR SUPPLY OF HIGH PRESSURE IMMULSION COOLANT IN MIKRON CNC DUBLIN 1109- ( 1 the number pi )
	PU OPEN TIMING BELT T5 X 20 MM. FOR BAR FEEDER OF TORNOS CNC MACHINE AT FS. ACCEPTABLE MAKE- PIX, FE ( 140 meter )
	AIR COOLED OIL COOLER UNIT, HPP MAKE MODEL NO HPP-L-608 OR EQUIVALENT MAKE WITH FITMENT AND PERFORMA ( 2 the number pi )
	BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1" , FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100 R1AT-24, MAX WP 50 BAR, AC ( 40 meter )
	BRAIDED FLEXIBLE RUBBER HOSE, SIZE-1-1/2" , FOR OIL, ISO 1436 /EN 853, SAE 100 R1AT-24, MAX WP 50 BAR ( 40 meter )
	OIL TANK LEVEL GAUGE 3" STAUFF MODEL NO. SNA-076-B-S-0-12. OR EQUIVALENT WITH FITMENT AND PERFORMANC ( 20 the number pi )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


